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15" Annual Regional Stormwater Seminar
April 24, 2020

(

FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Jon Amsberry Josh Arnold
Transportation Engineer / Plan Reviewer Stormwater Manager

City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-206-1569
jamsberry@sandyspringsga.gov

Don Bates, RPG

CLG

Osprey Initiative

651 Olive Avenue
Fairhope, AL 36532
601-842-7305
don.bates@osprey.world

Crystal Bishop

Stormwater Manager
Hamilton County

1250 Market Street, Ste 3044
Chattanooga, TN 37402
423-209-7853
crystalb@hamiltontn.gov

Chris Bond

Stormwater Inspection Technician
Clayton County Water Authority
1600 Battle Creek Road

Morrow, GA 30260

678-422-5145
chris.bond@ccwa.us

Bobby Brooks

Construction Manager

Gwinnett County

684 Winder Hwy

Lawrenceville, GA 30045
678-376-6932
bobby.brooks@gwinnettcounty.com

City of Duluth

3167 Main Street
Duluth, GA 30096
770-497-5311
jarnold@duluthga.net

Rae Beimer

Director of Environmental Services
Charles Abbott Associates

100 Hartsfield Centre Pkwy, Ste 500
Atlanta, GA 30354

714-788-6936
raebeimer@caaprofessionals.com

Patrick Blandford, PE

Project Manager

HDR

440 Church Street S, Ste 1000
Charlotte, NC 28202
704-338-6746
patrick.blandford@hdrinc.com

David Braswell, PE

Stormwater Program Manager
W. K. Dickson

2120 Powers Ferry Road, Ste 100
Atlanta, GA 30339
770-955-5574
dbraswell@wkdickson.com

Michelle Bull

Environmental Consultant
FDEP

2600 Blairstone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399
850-245-7561
michelle.bull@floridadep.gov



Se

N

(

’ ‘MASSc%utheasgc
. ormwater
’; = Association
—

15" Annual Regional Stormwater Seminar

April 24, 2020

FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

John Butler

Water Resources Outreach Manager
Gwinnett County

684 Winder Hwy

Lawrenceville, GA 30045
678-376-6914
john.butler@gwinnettcounty.com

John Cameron, PE

Sr. Project Manager

Allworld Project Management
60 N BB King Blvd

Memphis, TN 38103
901-881-2985
jcameron@allworldmail.com

Kevin Carraher

Water Quality Associate Il
Gwinnett County

684 Winder Hwy

Lawrenceville, GA 30045
678-376-6937
kevin.carraher@gwinnettcounty.com

Victoria Cheplak, PE

Principal

Geosyntec Consultants

2002 Summit Blvd NE, Ste 885
Atlanta, GA 30319
678-202-9572
vcheplak@geosyntec.com

Will Connor

Director, Major Repairs & Replacements
Kiawah Island Community Association
20 Kestrel Court

Kiawah Island, SC 29455

843-224-5637

william.connor@kica.us

Terrence Byrd

Land Development Supervisor
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
770-206-1579
tbyrd@sandyspringsga.gov

W. Dave Canaan

Director, Storm Water Services
Mecklenburg County

2145 Suttle Avenue

Charlotte, NC 28208
980-314-3209
dave.canaan@mecknc.gov

Kirk Chandler

Environmental Scientist

Hydro Engineering Solutions
2124 Moores Mill Road, Ste 120
Auburn, AL 36830

334-740-6000
kchandler@hydro-engineering.net

Pam Conner

City Manager

City of Powder Springs

4484 Marietta Street

Powder Springs, GA 30127
770-943-1666
pbconner@cityofpowdersprings.org

Jeff Corley, PE

Deputy Water Resources Director
City of Concord

850 Warren C Coleman Blvd
Concord, NC 28025
704-920-5372
corleyj@concordnc.gov
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15" Annual Regional Stormwater Seminar
April 24, 2020

FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Todd Cosby, PE

Principal Engineer, Stormwater Management
Rockdale County

PO Box 1495

Conyers, GA 30012

770-278-7155
todd.cosby@rockdalecountyga.gov

Devay Dandy

NPDES Coordinator
Town of Mount Pleasant
100 Ann Edwards Lane
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
843-856-2157
ddandy@tompsc.com

Jon Dinges

Senior Water Resources Planning Leader
Black and Veatch

4281 Swindell Road

Lakeland, FL 33810

863-607-2054

dingesj@bv.com

Paul Dow, PE, CFM
Assistant City Engineer
City of Greenville

PO Box 2207
Greenville, SC 29602
864-467-4400
pdow@greenvillesc.gov

Allen Eakley

Special Projects Coordinator for Stormwater
City of Powder Springs

4484 Marietta Street

Powder Springs, GA 30127

770-943-1666
aeakley@cityofpowdersprings.org

Katie Cromwell

Manager

Raftelis Financial Consultants
1001 Winstead Drive, Ste 355
Cary, NC 27513

919-368-0116
kcromwell@raftelis.com

Jesus Davila, CFM

Manager of Building and Land Development
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328

770-206-1569

jdavila@sandyspringsga.gov

Aaron Dockery, PE

Engineer

City of Somerset

PO Box 989

Somerset, KY 42502
606-872-8394
adockery@cityofsomerset.com

Patrick Dunson, PE

City Engineer

City of Montgomery

PO Box 1111

Montgomery, AL 36101
334-625-2695
pdunson@montgomeryal.gov

George Eastman, EIT, CFM, CPSWQ
Stormwater Plan Reviewer
Columbia County

PO Box 498

Evans, GA 30809

706-312-7278
geastman@columbiacountyga.gov
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Wayne Eleton

Plan Reviewer

City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-206-1569
weleton@sandyspringsga.gov

Kathryn Ellis, EIT

Water Resources Designer |
McCormick Taylor

1441 Main Street, Ste 875
Columbia, SC 29201
803-978-2744
kkellis@mtmail.biz

Tiffany Ferrell

Technical Promotions Engineer
Rinker Materials

208 Randolph Street
Thomasville, NC 27360
910-880-0882
tiffany.ferrell@rinkerpipe.com

Matthew Fountain

Director of Stormwater Management
City of Charleston

2 George Street, Ste 2100
Charleston, SC 29401

843-720-3853
fountainm@charleston-sc.gov

Keith Franklin, PE
Transportation Leader

Freese and Nichols

360 Interstate N Pkwy, Ste 250
Atlanta, GA 30339
770-800-1021
keith.franklin@freese.com

David Elliott, PE, CFM

Mid South Water Resources Leader
Brown and Caldwell

990 Hamond Drive, Ste 400
Atlanta, GA 30328

770-673-3656
delliott@brwncald.com

Amir Fallahi, PE, CFM
Stormwater Services Unit Manager
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-206-1569
afallahi@sandyspringsga.gov

Donald Ferris

Building Official

City of Tarrant

1604 Pinson Valley Pkwy
Tarrant, AL 35217
205-734-1024
dferris@cityoftarrant.com

Eddie Fowler Il

Principal Engineering Soil Erosion Inspector

City of Birmingham

1608 7th Avenue N
Birmingham, AL 35203
205-297-8165
eddie.fowler@birminghamal.gov

Freddie Freeman Jr.
Stormwater Specialist
City of Bessemer

1700 Third Avenue N
Bessemer, AL 35020
205-424-4060
ffreeman@bessemeral.org
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Tina Garver

Community Development Director
City of Powder Springs

PO Box 46

Powder Springs, GA 30127
770-943-1666
tgarver@cityofpowdersprings.org

Joshua Gilman, PE, DWRE
Associate

Stantec Consulting Services
801 Jones Franklin Road, Ste 300
Raleigh, NC 27606
704-808-0116
josh.gilman@stantec.com

Amanda Hallauer
Watershed Manager

City of Atlanta

72 Marietta Street, 8th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-546-1218
ahallauer@atlantaga.gov

Michael Hanson, PE, LEED AP
Director of Water Resources

McGill Associates

5400 Trinity Road, Ste 107

Raleigh, NC 27607

919-637-5594
michael.hanson@mcgillengineers.com

Frank Henning, PhD

Senior Scientist

Woodard & Curran

2055 Sugarloaf Circle, Ste 175
Duluth, GA 30097
706-207-3236
fhenning@woodardcurran.com

Ashley Gerillo

Civil Engineer |

Charleston County

4045 Bridge View Drive, Ste A301
North Charleston, SC 29405
843-202-7612
agerillo@charlestoncounty.org

Rosemary Ginn, PE, CFM
Assistant City Engineer
City of Mobile

PO Box 1827

Mobile, AL 36633
251-208-6072
rosemary@cityofmobile.org

Kit Hamblen, PE

Water Resources Engineer
Jacobs

Ten 10th Street NW, Ste 1400
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-751-5532
kit.hamblen@jacobs.com

Laurie Hawks

President

Hawks Environmental

1730 Double Springs Church Road
Monroe, GA 30656

678-231-6433
lhawks@hawks-env.com

Bill Hodgins, PE

Sr. Water Resources Engineer
Center for Watershed Protection
84 Bridle Court

Bluffton, SC 29910

843-263-8152

wh@cwp.org
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Scott Hofer

Public Health Engineer
Jefferson Co. Dept. of Health
1400 Sixth Avenue S
Birmingham, AL 35233
205-930-1274
scott.hofer@jcdh.org

Stephen Ingle, PE

Project Engineer

Douglasville - Douglas County
8763 Hospital Drive
Douglasville, GA 30134
678-631-1539
single@ddcwsa.com

Katie Beth Jennings, CFM
Environmental Services Manager
Columbia County

PO Box 498

Evans, GA 30809

706-447-6700
kjennings@columbiacountyga.gov

Kimberly Jones

Watershed Management Division Manager
Town of Bluffton

PO Box 386

Bluffton, SC 29910

843-706-4593
kjones@townofbluffton.com

Kevin Kubiak, PE

Engineering: Deputy County Engineer
Berkeley County

212 Oakley Plantation Drive

Moncks Corner, SC 29461
843-719-4254
kevin.kubiak@berkeleycountysc.gov

Alexandra Horst

Urban Planner

City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-730-5600
ahorst@sandyspringsga.gov

Sharon lIzzo, PE
Deputy Director

City of Roswell

38 Hill Street

Roswell, GA 30075
770-594-6257
sizzo@roswellgov.com

Rachel Jones

Watershed Improvement Program Manager
Gwinnett County

684 Winder Hwy

Lawrenceville, GA 30045

678-376-6764
rachel.jones@gwinnettcounty.com

Demetria Kimball-Mehlhorn

Program Manager Sr. - Nat. Res. Protection
Lexington Fayette Urban County

200 E Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

859-425-2554

dkimball@Iexingtonky.gov

Anita Kuhlman

Environmental Analyst

Charles Abbott Associates

2494 Chestnut Loop

Little Rock, AR 72210
805-312-2239
anitakuhlman@caaprofessionals.com
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Hope Larisey
Environmental Scientist

Integrated Science & Engineering

1039 Sullivan Road, Ste 200
Newnan, GA 30265
678-552-2106
hlarisey@intse.com

Milton Leggett

Public Works Deputy Director
City of Stuart

121 Flagler Avenue SW
Stuart, FL 34994
772-288-5341
mleggett@ci.stuart.fl.us

William Lipsomb

Land Development Inspector
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-206-1569
wlipscomb@sandyspringsga.gov

Michael Madison

Stormwater Manager

City of Peachtree City

209 McIntosh Trail

Peachtree City, GA 30269
770-487-5183
mmadison@peachtree-city.org

Jane McDonough, PE

Senior Manager

Brown and Caldwell

250 Berry Hill Road, Ste 104
Columbia, SC 29210
803-873-9713
jmcdonough@brwncald.com

Eric Larson, PE, AICP, CPSWQ, CFM
Regional Director

EOM Operations

480 Edsel Drive, Ste 100

Richmond Hill, GA 31324
912-445-0050

elarson@eomworx.com

Steve Leo

Client Service Manager
Constantine Engineering

1305 Mall of Georgia Blvd, Ste 160
Buford, GA 30519

470-774-8637

sleo@tcgeng.com

John Lyall, EIT

Drainage Engineer

Gresham Smith

1125 Sanctuary Pkwy, Ste 350
Alpharetta, GA 30009
678-518-3942
john.lyall@greshamsmith.com

David Mason, PE, DWRE, PMP
Associate Engineer
CDM Smith

Parkview Towers, 210 25th Avenue N, Ste 1102

Nashville, TN 37203
615-340-6516
masond@cdmsmith.com

Wayne McGary, PE, CPSWQ, CPMSM
Program Manager

Croy Engineering

200 Cobb Pkwy N, Bldg 400, Ste 413
Marietta, GA 30062

770-971-5407
wmecgary@croyengineering.com
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

German Medina

Building Technician Supervisor
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
770-206-1569
gmedina@sandyspringsga.gov

Jessica Miller
Engineering Technologist

Metropolitan Knoxville Airport Authority

2055 Alcoa Hwy
Alcoa, TN 37701
865-342-3020
jessica.miller@tys.org

Alexcia Moore, CPMSM
Stormwater Specialist

City of Birmingham

710 20th Street N, Rm 202
Birmingham, AL 35203
205-297-8301
alexcia.moore@birminghamal.gov

Angela Moss

Stormwater Specialist

City of Birmingham

710 20th Street N

Birmingham, AL 35203
205-297-8300
angela.moss@birminghamal.gov

Shayla Nealy, MPA, CFM

Director of Infrastructure Programming
Wendel

381 Venable Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30313

678-222-0375
snealy@wendelcompanies.com

Kevin Middlebrooks

Senior Environmental Scientist

Hazen and Sawyer

5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Ste D520
Atlanta, GA 30342

678-749-3090
kmiddlebrooks@hazenandsawyer.com

Craig Miller

NPDES Permit Program Supervisor

City of Charlotte Storm Water Services
600 4th Street E

Charlotte, NC 28202

704-336-7605

cmmiller@charlottenc.gov

Brian Morgan, PE

Project Manager

Neel-Schaffer

851 E 1-65 Service Road S, Ste 1000
Mobile, AL 36606

251-471-2000
brian.morgan@neel-schaffer.com

Jeremy Mungin

Civil Engineer Il

Charleston County

4045 Bridge View Drive

North Charleston, SC 29405
843-202-7622
jmungin@charlestoncounty.org

Jeffrey Netzinger, PE

Assistant Town Engineer / Stormwater Manager
Town of Hilton Head Island

1 Town Center Court

Hilton Head Island, SC 29928

843-341-4775

jeffn@hiltonheadislandsc.gov



Se

N

(

‘MASSc%utheasgc

ormwater

’; - Association
—
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Kristen O'Reilly

Water Quality Program Specialist
City of Charlotte

600 E 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202
704-517-0814
koreilly@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Beth Parmer

Stormwater Compliance Manager
Clayton County Water Authority
1600 Battle Creek Road

Morrow, GA 30260

678-422-5145 ext 5508
beth.parmer@ccwa.us

Shane Peeples

Post Development Stormwater Coordinator
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328

770-206-1569
speeples@sandyspringsga.gov

Margie Pozin, PE
City Engineer

City of Duluth

3167 Main Street
Duluth, GA 30096
678-957-7284
mpozin@duluthga.net

Cory Rayburn

Watershed Manager Il

City of Atlanta

72 Marietta Street, 8th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-546-1334
jrayburn@atlantaga.gov

Jacques Palmer

Senior Construction Inspector
Cranston Engineering Group
452 Ellis Street

Augusta, GA 30901

706-722-1588
jpalmer@cranstonengineering.com

Steve Peene, PhD

Principal

Applied Technology & Management
1625 Summit Lake Drive, Ste 200
Tallahassee, FL 32317

850-591-1888
speene@appliedtm.com

Natalie Postel, PE, CMS4S
Water Resources Engineer

Tetra Tech

1899 Powers Ferry Road, Ste 400
Atlanta, GA 30339
913-486-3320

natalie.postel @tetratech.com

Gloria Raspberry, BSCE, MBA
Stormwater Specialist

City of Birmingham

710 20th Street N

Birmingham, AL 35203
205-254-7755
gloria.raspberry@birminghamal.gov

Keith Readling, PE

Executive Vice President
Raftelis Financial Consultants
1001 Winstead Drive, Ste 355
Cary, NC 27513

919-780-9151
kreadling@raftelis.com
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Hillary Repik

Stormwater Manager
Town of Mount Pleasant
100 Ann Edwards Lane
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
843-856-2157
hrepik@tompsc.com

Susan Rutherford
Stormwater Program Director
City of Atlanta

72 Marietta Street

Atlanta, GA 30303
404-546-1251
srutherford@atlantaga.gov

Cara Scharer, PE

Project Manager

Jacobs

10 10th Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30309
678-296-9252
cara.scharer@jacobs.com

Sam Serio, PE

Vice President

Keck & Wood

3090 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 200
Duluth, GA 30097
678-417-4000
sserio@keckwood.com

Adam Shelton, PE

Associate Vice President
Keck & Wood

3090 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 200
Duluth, GA 30097
678-417-4000
ashelton@keckwood.com

Rusty Rozzelle

Water Quality Program Manager
Mecklenburg County

2145 Suttle Avenue

Charlotte, NC 28208

980-314-3217
rusty.rozzelle@mecklenburgcountync.gov

James Sanders

Chief Environmental Compliance Officer
City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328

770-206-1569
jsanders@sandyspringsga.gov

John Schneider

Water Resources Engineer
Freese and Nichols

360 N Interstate Pkwy, Ste 250
Atlanta, GA 30339
770-437-9337
john.schneider@freese.com

Allen Shariett, PE, CFM
Senior Engineer

Gresham Smith

1125 Sanctuary Pkwy, Ste 350
Alpharetta, GA 30005
678-518-3953
allen.shariett@gmail.com

Ryan Sheridan

Project Engineer 11

Cranston Engineering

452 Ellis Street

Augusta, GA 30901

706-722-1588
rsheridan@cranstonengineering.com
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Greg Sistrunk, PE

Senior Project Engineer
Keck & Wood

3090 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 200
Duluth, GA 30097
678-417-4000
gsistrunk@keckwood.com

Derek Slocum

Hydrology / Business Development Manager
OTT HydroMet

22400 Davis Drive

Sterling, VA 20164

704-775-4314
derek.slocum@otthydromet.com

Dewayne Smith, PE

Vice President

Hydro Engineering Solutions
2124 Moores Mill Road, Ste 120
Auburn, AL 36830
334-740-6000
dsmith@hydro-engineering.net

Nick Sopchak, EIT, CFM
Drainage Engineer

Gresham Smith

1125 Sanctuary Pkwy, Ste 350
Alpharetta, GA 30009
678-518-3944
nick.sopchak@greshamsmith.com

Randy Strunk, PE

Associate

Columbia Engineering

2862 Buford Hwy, Ste 200

Duluth, GA 30096

770-925-0357
rstrunk@columbia-engineering.com

Heike Slinin

Assistant City Engineer
City of Duluth

3167 Main Street
Duluth, GA 30096
770-497-5311
hslinin@duluthga.net

Paul Slovisky

Vice President

Aqguascape Environmental
605-B Mauldin Drive
Woodstock, GA 30188
678-445-0077
paulslovisky@aquascape.net

Buddy Smith, EPSC II
Senior Compliance Inspector
Hamilton County

1250 Market Street, Ste 3044
Chattanooga, TN 37402
423-209-7855
buddys@hamiltontn.gov

Kimberly Strong

Water Quality Program Public Info Specialist
City of Chattanooga

1250 Market Street, Ste 2100

Chattanooga, TN 37402

423-643-6187

kstrong@chattanooga.gov

David Stuart, PE

Director of Engineering

Gaskins Surveying and Engineering
1266 Powder Springs Road

Marietta, GA 30064

770-424-7168
dstuart@gscsurvey.com
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Carl Thomas Sr, CFM
Stormwater Utility Manager
City of Dunwoody

4800 Ashford Dunwoody Road
Dunwoody, GA 30338
678-382-6864
carl.thomas@dunwoodyga.gov

John Trevor, PE

Civil Engineer Il

City of Montgomery

PO Box 1111

Montgomery, AL 36101
334-625-2927
jtrevor@montgomeryal.gov

Tony Victor

Environmental Specialist
Town of Morrisville

100 Town Hall Drive
Morrisville, NC 27560
919-463-6172
tvictor@townofmorrisville.org

Chris Wannamaker, PE

Stormwater Program Manager
Charleston County

4045 Bridge View Drive, Ste A301
North Charleston, SC 29405
843-202-7635
cwannamaker@charlestoncounty.org

Rhonda West
Stormwater Assistant
City of Duluth

3167 Main Street
Duluth, GA 30096
770-497-5311
rwest@duluthga.net

Tres Thomas, PE

Public Works Director

City of Covington

2194 Emory Street NW
Covington, GA 30014
770-385-6834
tthomas@cityofcovington.org

Aidan Tully

Erosion, Sediment & Storm Water Specialist
Aqguascape Environmental

605 Mauldin Drive

Woodstock, GA 30188

678-445-0077

aidantully@aquascape.net

Lindsay Walker

Arborist

City of Sandy Springs

1 Galambos Way

Sandy Springs, GA 30328
770-206-1569
Iwalker@sandyspringsga.gov

Ann Wead Kimbrough

Director, Stormwater Management Department
Rockdale County

958 Milstead Avenue

Conyers, GA 30012

770-278-7122
annwead.kimbrough@rockdalecountyga.gov

Bob Whelchel, PE

Engineer V

Gwinnett County

684 Winder Hwy

Lawrenceville, GA 30045
678-518-6185
bob.whelchel@gwinnettcounty.com
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FINAL ATTENDEE CONTACT LIST

Synithia Williams Jay Wozniak, PLA, LEED AP
Stormwater Division Manager Director, Georgia Parks Program
Richland County The Trust for Public Land

400 Powell Road 600 W Peachtree Street NW
Columbia, SC 29203 Atlanta, GA 30308
803-576-2465 404-514-8817

williams.synithia@richlandcountysc.gov jay.wozniak@tpl.org



